NOTICE OF LAST DAY OF REGISTRATION

For the City Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, August 8, 2017 City of Westland, County of Wayne

Please take Notice that the City Primary Election in the City of Westland will be held on Tuesday, August 8, 2017.

The last day on which persons may register in order to be eligible to vote at the City Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, August 8, 2017, is Monday, July 10, 2017. Persons registering after 4:00 in the evening on **Monday**, **July 10, 2017** are not eligible to vote at this City Primary Election.

On the ballot for the City Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, August 8, 2017 will be:

I.

Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's office.

City Council - Vote for four (4)

Romulus Community Schools Proposals

- OPERATING MILLAGE RENEWAL PROPOSAL 2.5 MILLS FOR 10 YEARS ALL PROPERTY
- EXCEPT PROPERTY EXEMPTED BY LAW
- II. ROMULUS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SINKING FUND MILLAGE PROPOSAL 3 MILLS FOR 10 YEARS
- Full text of the ballot propositions may be obtained at the administrative offices of Romulus Community Schools, 36540 Grant Street, Romulus, Michigan 48174-1400, telephone: (734) 532-1602.
- A sample of the ballot containing the full text of ballot proposals may be obtained at the City of Westland City Clerk's Office, at http://www.cityofwestland.com/departments/city-clerk or at Million of the ballot containing the full text of ballot proposals may be obtained at the City of Westland City Clerk's Office, at http://www.cityofwestland.com/departments/city-clerk or at Million of the ballot containing the full text of ballot proposals may be obtained at the City of Westland City Clerk's Office, at http://www.cityofwestland.com/departments/city-clerk or at Million of the ballot proposals may be obtained at the City of Westland City Clerk's Office, at http://www.cityofwestland.com/departments/city-clerk or at Million of the clerk or at https://www.cityofwestland.com/departments/city-clerk or
- You may register at the Westland City Clerk's office, 36300 Warren Road; Westland, MI 48185 between the hours of 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM or at any Secretary of State Office.

Richard LeBlanc Westland City Clerk

Publish: June 29, 2017 WL0058 - 062917 2.5 x 4.597